BILL NO. 264

ORDINANCE NO. 264

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX, MISSOURI, CHANGING THE CURRENT CITY OFFICIALS FEE SCHEDULE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

THE FOLLOWING FEE SCHEDULE IS ADOPTED FOR PAYMENT TO CITY EMPLOYEES:

City Official Fee Schedule

Current Rate

New Rate

Mayor	\$60.00/Quarter	\$150.00/Quarter
Aldermen	\$45.00/Quarter	\$75.00/Quarter
City Clerk	\$100.00/Month	\$130.00/Month
Sewer Clerk	Minimum Wage/Hour	Minimum Wage x 1.5
Water Clerk	Minimum Wage/Hour	Minimum Wage x 1.5
Treasurer	\$20.00/Month + 2% tax	\$50.00 + 3% Commons Rent
Zoning Comm.	-0-	\$50.00/Quarter
Zoning Board	-0-	\$30.00/Quarter
Floodplain Mgr.	-0-	\$40.00/Quarter

SECTION II

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FULL FORCE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN.

BILL NO. 264

ORDINANCE NO. 264

BILL NO. 264

ORDINANCE NO. 264

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS <u>8TH</u> DAY OF <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2003.

MARK D. WARNER, MAYOR

ATTEST:_____

SUZIE A. CISSELL, CITY CLERK

CITY SEAL

BILL NO. 264

ORDINANCE NO. 264